0

OFFICE OF CHIEF WARDEN (BOYS & GIRLS) GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECH., HISAR NOTIFICATION

The Executive Council in its 92nd meeting (resolution no.17) has authorized to the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor to take the decisions for making the amendment in the hostel fee structure, if any, due to Covid-19 pandemic situation in future. Therefore, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has approved the following amendments:-

Sr. No.	Existing fee structure	Proposed Fee structure (as special case due to Covid-19, the fee is bifurcated in two installment proportionately)*	
1.	Hostel Charges Rs.6300/- + Hostel Security+Mess Security, Refundable	Ist Installment:- Hostel Charges Rs.3150/- + Hostel Security+Mess Security, Refundable (Detail attached) IInd Installment-: Rs.3150/- only	
2.	Guest charges @ 40/- per day per person	Guest charges will be @ 50/- per day per person	

^{*}The fee is bifurcated in two installments proportionately, keeping in view the present circumstances of pandemic. The first installment has to be paid at the time of admission. However if hostel remain open throughout, the second installment i.e. 3150/- will have to be paid by the residents upto 31/01/2022 after that Rs.5/- per day will be charged extra as late fee fine.

The hostel admission fees for Working Women Hostel will remain as per session 2019-2020

Chief Warden (Girls)

Endst. No./CW(B)/21/6091 -6105

Chief Warden (Boys)

Dated

Copy of the above is endorsed to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Deputy Chief Warden (Girls), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 2. Deputy Chief Warden (Boys), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 3. Deputy Registrar (Academic), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 4. All Wardens (Boys hostels), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 5. All Coordinators (Girls hostels), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 6. Joint Director (Local Audit), GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 7. Assistant Registrar (A/cs) GJUS&T, Hisar.
- 8. Supdt. O/o Reigtrar (for kind information of the Registrar), GJUS&T, Hisar.

Chief Warden (Boys)

Sr. No.	Category of Employees	Room Rent per month	Other charges per month
1.	Research Scholar (Research Trainee)	250/-	250/-
2.	GJUST Employees Regular	Nil	250/-
3.	Contractual/ Guest Faculty	500/-	250/-
4.	Employees other than GJUST	1000/-	250/-

Guest charges will be Rs.75/- per day.

Residents using small fridge in the room will be charged Rs.500/- extra per month with the prior permission of the Coordinator/Warden. Further, the same electricity rules will be applicable as in other hostel.

Further each resident will deposit the refundable security of Rs.2500/-. The residents, other than guest have to pay residential charges at least for 3 months in advance at the time of entry in the hostel.



Sr. No.	Nature of fee/Security payable	*Amended fee amount as special case due to Covid-19 Ist Installment Detail
1.	Hostel Security	Rs. 1000.00 (Refundable)
2.	Hostel Mess Security	Rs. 2500.00 (Refundable)
3.	Hostel Electrical charges	Rs. 1350.00
4.	Hostel Charges	Rs. 750.00
5.	Maintenance & Development fee	Rs. 1050.00
	Total	Rs. 6650.00

IInd Installment--- Rs.3150/-